

ARDMORE PUBLIC WORKS AUTHORITY

Authority Letter No. 5543
Meeting Date September 19, 2022

Ardmore Public Works Authority
City of Ardmore, Oklahoma

Re: Request to accept low bid received from W. Brown
Enterprises for the Cool Creek Waterline Replacement
Project.

Dear Trustees:

Two bids were received on August 30, 2022 for the Cool Creek Waterline Replacement Project. Attached is the bid tabulation. The lowest bid received meeting the minimum specifications is from W. Brown Enterprises in the amount of \$850,400.00. This project is in the GAPS current fiscal year's budget.

It is my recommendation to accept the low bid received from W. Brown Enterprises in the amount of \$850,400.00 for the Cool Creek Waterline Replacement Project.

Respectfully submitted,



Shawn Geurin, Utilities Director

Reviewed by: _____


APWA Manager

BID TABULATION

Barker & Associates, Inc.
3902 University Boulevard
Durant, OK 74701

Project Name: Cool Creek 36" Raw Waterline Replacement
Bid No. 22-601
Owner: City of Ardmore

Engineers Estimate	W. Brown Enterprises N. 1st Avenue OK 74701 0282	2905 Durant, 580-282-	Mattheus Trenching Co. Inc. P.O. Box 15479 Oklahoma City, OK 73122 405-677-4525
--------------------	---	-----------------------------	--

Treatment Facility Maintenance

No.	Description	Quantity	Units	U. Price	Total Cost	U. Price	Total Cost	U. Price	Total Cost
1	Clearing & Restoring Right of Way	500	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
3	36" HDPE Raw Water line, Installed	200	LF	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
4	36" HDPE pipe realignment	200	LF	\$ 650.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
5	36" 45 Deg. Bend	5	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 37,500.00
6	36" 11.25 Deg. Bend	2	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
7	36" sleeve, Restrained	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
8	36" Adaptor concrete pipe to HDPE, Restrained	2	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
9	Earthwork and Grading	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
10	Gabion Mattress W/Rock & Geotextile Fabric	3000	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 90,000.00
11	Seeding Disturbed Area	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
12	Relocate/Restore Barbwire Fence, as needed	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
13	Silt fence	500	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00
14	5 Strand Barb Wire Fence & Gate	100	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
15	Concrete Pipe Removal and Disposal	180	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,400.00
16	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
17	Environmental Protection and Site Management-SWP3	1	LS	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 656,100.00		\$ 850,400.00		\$ 998,900.00

I, the undersigned, do hereby state that all Bids on this Tabulation of Bids were received in sealed envelopes. I further state that the Bid opening was conducted in accordance with normally accepted procedures and provisions of the Contract.

By: _____



Date: _____